Indian rupee 8,882 5,865

Norwegian krona 8,052 4,865

Indonesian rupiah 5,134 –

Taiwan dollars 4,994 4,100

Japanese yen 4,373 9,671

Philippine peso 3,555 –

Thai baht 3,113 3,041

Swiss francs 2,421 3,385

Mexican peso 2,206 –

Swedish krone – 5,702

Australian dollars – 3,844

Total net foreign currency exposure 277,649 248,661

Overview
Shareholder
Information

Financial
Statements

Management
and GovernanceStrategic Report

79

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following tables illustrate the sensitivity of net profit for the year and net assets with regard to the Company’s monetary
financial assets and liabilities and exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s monetary currency financial
instruments held at the balance sheet date and assumes a 15% (2018: 15%) appreciation or depreciation in Sterling against the
currencies to which the Company is exposed, which is considered to be a reasonable illustration based on the volatility of
exchange rates during the year.

If Sterling had weakened by 15% this would have had the following effect:

30 November 2019
£’000

30 November 2018
£’000

Statement of Comprehensive Income – profit after tax

Revenue return 1,276 1,261

Capital return 287 229

Change to the profit after tax for the year 1,563 1,490

Change to equity attributable to shareholders 1,563 1,490

Conversely, if Sterling had strengthened by 15% this would have had the following effect:

30 November 2019
£’000

30 November 2018
£’000

Statement of Comprehensive Income – profit after tax

Revenue return (1,276) (1,261)

Capital return (287) (229)

Change to the profit after tax for the year (1,563) (1,490)

Change to equity attributable to shareholders (1,563) (1,490)

In the opinion of the Directors, while these are regarded as reasonable estimates, neither of the above sensitivity analyses are
representative of the year as a whole since the level of exposure changes frequently as part of the currency risk management
process used to meet the Company’s objectives.

(iii) Interest Rate Risk
The Company will be affected by interest rate changes as it holds interest-bearing financial assets. Interest rate changes will also
have an impact on the valuation of investments, although this forms part of price risk, which is considered separately above.

Management of the risk